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1890 April 20 Sunday Fair Went to see Olive. A little better, Lena and Georgie’s in afternoon. Stayed to 
Georgie’s to tea. Retired 10. P.M. 

1890 April 21 Monday Fair Julie and Lizzie here. Rehearsal in afternoon. Music Lesson. Georgie, Sam & Lu 
here. Retired 11. P.M. 

1890 April 22 Tuesday Fair “War of Roses” very bad. Georgie and I up town. Sick rest of the day. Retired 10. 
P.M. 

1890 April 23 Wednesday None 
recorded 

Rehersal at 4.30. Very good Mrs. Cook, Miss Able, and Miss Mirca Jones here to 
tea, Cousin Billy afterwards, Retired 11.30 P.M.  

1890 April 24 Thursday Cloudy Music lesson Tillie here. Rehersal at Georgie’s there until 10. Sam came home with 
me. Retired 11. P.M. 

1890 April 25 Friday Cloudy The last Sociable. All went & Grandma until 3 o clock. Louise and I at Catholic 
fair. Retired 11.40 P.M. 

1890 April 26 Saturday Rain Mamma out in morning. Rehearsal at 1 o clock. Mr. Chew, Bishop, and others here 
in evening.  

1890 April 27 Sunday Rain Church and S.S. for Rannie, Helen after S.S. Georgie’s and Dude’s Church in 
evening. W.H. & C.A. here in morning. 

1890 April 28 Monday Fair Rehersal, Music Lessons. Met Willie Raymond long talk. Retired early. 
1890 April 29 Tuesday Fair Up town with Inez. Came back sewing all day. Retired 10. P.M. 
1890 April 30 Wednesday Fair Mamma out Tillie here. Clara & Adel went to Dr. Rehersal 4.30 P.M. At P.B. of 

C.C. Retired. 
1890 May 1 Thursday Rain Music lessons. Tillie’s tea party at Parish Building. Dick and Charlie there.  
1890 May 2 Friday None 

recorded 
Church in evening rehearsal after Church. Very good. 

1890 May 3 Saturday None 
recorded 

Rehearsal for concert very well. 

1890 May 4 Sunday None 
recorded 

Church, communed very nice church. Home the rest of Day. Will Holden, C. Able 
here. Phill R. in the afternoon. Retired card. 

1890 May 5 Monday None 
recorded 

Mrs. Jones’s Children’s Party fancy dances. Mamma, Louise, Florence and myself 
went. Everything passed off well at 4. P.M.  


